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From January 5 to 7, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,369 likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting
history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

N=1,369 unless otherwise specified. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[11 How concerned, if at all, are you about the impacts of
each of the following on your community?

— Extreme weather like floods, droughts, wildfires, and
hurricanes

[2] How concerned, if at all, are you about the impacts of
each of the following on your community?

— Climate change

[31 How concerned, if at all, are you about the impacts of
each of the following on your community?

— Air and water pollution

[4] How important or not important do you think it is that
Congress takes action to address climate change?

[51 Methane is a pollutant from oil and gas production that
contributes to climate change.

Some lawmakers in Congress have proposed making oil and
gas companies pay a fee for excess methane pollution and
holding them accountable for cleaning up methane leaks.

Do you support or oppose this methane fee proposal?
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D I R
Very concerned ................... 43% 63% 37% 27%
Somewhat concerned .............. 31 25 33 35
Only a little concerned ............. 16 10 17 22
Not at all concerned ............... 10 3 13 16

D I R
Very concerned ................... 44% 68% 40% 21%
Somewhat concerned .............. 26 23 28 27
Only a little concerned ............. 14 7 15 22
Not at all concerned ............... 16 2 17 30

D I R
Very concerned ................... 45% 67% 40% 27%
Somewhat concerned .............. 33 24 36 40
Only a little concerned ............. 14 7 14 22
Not at all concerned ............... 8 2 10 M

D I R
Veryimportant.................... 45% 72% 44% 17%
Somewhat important .............. 25 20 27 29
Only a little important.. .. ........... 15 6 15 25
Not at all important ................ 15 2 14 30

D | R
Strongly support ................ 34% 55% 31% 15
Somewhat support .............. 33 27 36 37
Somewhat oppose . .............. 13 6 14 19
Strongly oppose . ... 11 4 9 19
Don'tknow ..................... 9 7 (N 10
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ............. .. 67% 82% 67% 52
OPPOSE (TOTAL) .. 24 10 23 38
SUPPORT(NET) .............o.... +43  +72 +44  +14



[6] Some lawmakers in Congress have proposed a new
$7,500 tax credit for electric vehicles to lower costs for
consumers.

Do you support or oppose this electric vehicle tax credit?

(N=698)

[71 Some lawmakers in Congress have proposed a new
$7,500 tax credit for electric vehicles to lower costs for
consumers. If the electric vehicle is made in an American
factory by union workers, the tax credit is worth $12,500.

Do you support or oppose this electric vehicle tax credit?

(N=674)

[81 Some lawmakers have proposed the Build Back Better
plan, which would expand Medicare benefits, lower
healthcare costs and prescription drug prices, and expand
access to affordable caretaking services for children and the
elderly. This plan would also take action to address climate
change and extreme weather, create clean energy jobs, and
reduce pollution.

Do you support or oppose the Build Back Better plan?

[91 The Build Back Better plan includes the following
proposals.

How important or not important do you think it is for
lawmakers to pass each of these policies:

— Tax incentives for clean energy projects, such as solar and
wind energy
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Strongly support .......... ... 27%
Somewhat support .............. 33
Somewhat oppose ............... 15
Strongly oppose ................. 18
Dontknow ..................... 7
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ............... 60%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ...ccvviin. 33
SUPPORT (NET) ..........ctt. +27
Strongly support ................ 28%
Somewhat support .............. 38
Somewhat oppose . .............. 14
Strongly oppose . ...... ..., 11
Don'tknow ..................... 8
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ....vvvvnnt 66%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ... 25
SUPPORT (NET) ........ ... ... +41
Strongly support ......... . ... 40%
Somewhat support .............. 27
Somewhat oppose ............... 10
Strongly oppose ................. 18
Don'tknow ..................... 4
SUPPORT (TOTAL) ............... 67%
OPPOSE (TOTAL) ...ccvviinn.. 28
SUPPORT (NET) ..........c... 0. +39
Veryimportant.................... 36%
Somewhat important .............. 32
Alittle important .............. ..., 20
Not atallimportant ................ 12
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[10] The Build Back Better plan includes the following
proposals.

How important or not important do you think it is for
lawmakers to pass each of these policies:

— Phasing out government subsidies and financial
incentives for oil, gas, and coal production

[11] The Build Back Better plan includes the following
proposals.

How important or not important do you think it is for
lawmakers to pass each of these policies:

— Investments to research and develop new clean energy
technologies

[12] The Build Back Better plan includes the following
proposals.

How important or not important do you think it is for
lawmakers to pass each of these policies:

— Investments to make homes, buildings, and schools more
energy-efficient to lower energy costs

[13] The Build Back Better plan includes the following
proposals.

How important or not important do you think it is for
lawmakers to pass each of these policies:

— Investments in communities that historically have been
negatively impacted by pollution

[14] The Build Back Better plan includes the following
proposals.

How important or not important do you think it is for
lawmakers to pass each of these policies:

— A Civilian Climate Corps to employ young people in
community sustainability projects
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D I

Veryimportant.................... 30% 49% 28%
Somewhat important .............. 31 34 31
Alittleimportant .............. ... 22 15 24
Not at all important ................ 17 3 16
D I
Veryimportant.................... 41% 65% 37%
Somewhat important .............. 30 25 33
Alittleimportant .................. 19 9 20
Not at all important ................ 9 2 9
D [
Veryimportant.................... 42% 61% 41%
Somewhat important .............. 31 29 27
Alittleimportant .............. ... 18 8 22
Not at all important ................ 9 3 10
D [
Veryimportant.................... 34% 54% 31%
Somewhat important .............. 32 31 35
Alittleimportant .............. ... 24 13 23
Not at all important ................ 10 3 1
D [
Veryimportant.................... 28% 43% 27%
Somewhat important .............. 33 37 31
Alittle important .................. 22 16 24
Not at all important ................ 17 3 18
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[15] The Build Back Better plan includes the following
proposals.

How important or not important do you think it is for
lawmakers to pass each of these policies:

— Investments to make electric vehicles more affordable for
consumers

[16] If Democrats in Congress fail to pass the Build Back
Better plan, which of the following best describes your
attitude toward voting in the 2022 midterm elections?
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Veryimportant....................
Somewhat important ..............
Alittle important ..................

Not at all important ................

| will be more motivated to vote for
Democrats so they can pass their
policies

| will be less motivated to vote for
Democrats because they failed to
fulfill their campaign promises ......

It won't affect my choice because |
know | will vote for a candidate from
adifferentparty...................

| am not planning to vote in the 2022
midterm elections .................

D I R
34% 50% 30% 20%
30 33 29 27
19 13 22 24

17 4 19 29

37% 76% 30% 3%



